ОПРЕДЕЛЕНИЕ  НОРМАЛЬНОЙ  МАССЫ ТЕЛА  РЕБЕНКА
	ВОЗРАСТ, ГОДЫ
	МАССА  ТЕЛА,   кг
	РОСТ,  см

	
	мальчики
	девочки
	мальчики
	девочки

	1
	10,0-11,5
	9,1-10,8
	73-79
	72-77

	2
	12,4-13,7
	11,7-14,1
	85-92
	82-90

	3
	13,7-16,1
	13,1-16,7
	92-99
	91-99

	4
	15,5-18,9
	14,4-17,9
	98-107
	95-106

	5
	17,4-22,1
	16,5-20,4
	105-116
	104-114

	6
	19,7-24,1
	19,0-23,5
	111-121
	111-120

	7
	21,6-27,9
	21,5-27,5
	118-129
	118-129

	8
	24,1-31,3
	24,2-30,8
	125-136
	124-134


